Triple 1800 mA Buck Regulator with
Precision Enables and Power-Good Outputs
Data Sheet ADP5135
Rev. 0 Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(CP-24-15)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range Output Voltage2 UVLO3 Active Pull-Down4 Package Description
Package
Option
ADP5135ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C Adjustable Mid Enabled on all channels 24-Lead LFCSP_WQ CP-24-15
ADP5135CP-EVALZ     Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For additional options, contact a local sales or distribution representative. Additional options available are:
BUCK1, BUCK2, BUCK3: 3.3 V, 3.0 V, 2.8 V, 2.5 V, 2.3 V, 2.0 V, 1.8 V, 1.6 V, 1.5 V, 1.4 V, 1.3 V, 1.2 V, 1.1 V, 1.0 V, 0.9 V, or adjustable.
3 UVLO: low, mid, or high. To order a device with other than the default options listed, contact your local Analog Devices sales or distribution representative.
4 BUCK1, BUCK2, BUCK3: active pull-down resistor is programmable to be either enabled or disabled.
0.50
BSC
0.50
0.40
0.30
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-WGGD-8.
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
4.10
4.00 SQ
3.90
SEATING
PLANE
0.80
0.75
0.70
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
COPLANARITY
0.08
PIN 1
INDICATOR
1
24
712
13
18
19
6
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
1
2
-0
3
-2
01
3
-A
0.30
0.25
0.18
PIN 1
INDICATOR
0.20 MIN
2.70
2.60 SQ
2.50
EXPOSED